7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $75,047

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) (111.373)

9. WATER RATE BASE $35.211

10. OPERATING RATIO

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

$1.590

$1,001

20

0

348

Q

$1.369

-30-

Schedule No. 3-A

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

DOCKET NO. 20190113-WS

STAFF ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

TEST YEAR INCREASE RE UIREMENT

$65.264 $16.246 $81,510

24.89%

$70,033 $0 $70,033

3,157 0 3,157

0 0 0

3,226 731 3,957

Q Q Q

$76,416 $731 $77,148

($11.152) ~

$47.233 $47.233

12.00%

Docket No. 20190113-WS
Date: October 16, 2019

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC

TEST YEAR ENDED 5/31119

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR

PER UTILITY

1. OPERATING REVENUES $104.716

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $117,420

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 73

4. AMORTIZATION 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,669

6. INCOME TAXES Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $122.162

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($17.446)

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE ~

10. OPERATING RATIO

STAFF

ADJUSTMENTS

$12,921

$546

424

0

348

Q

iWll

- 31 -

Schedule No. 3-B

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

DOCKET NO. 20190113-WS

STAFF ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

$117,637 $10,390 $128,027

8.83%

$117,966 $0 $117,966

497 0 497

0 0 0

5,017 468 5,485

_Q _Q _Q

$123.480 $468 $123.948

($5.843) ~

$17.658 $17.658

12.00%

Docket No. 20190113-WS Schedule No. 3-C
Date: October 16, 2019 Page 1 of2

Heather Hills Utilities, LLC Schedule No. 3-C

TEST YEAR ENDED 5/31119 DOCKET NO. 20190113-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME Page 1 of2

WATER WASTEWATER

OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect the appropriate test year revenues. $1".590 $12.921

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. Salaries and Wages- Employee (6011701)

a. To reflect pro forma technician positions. ~ $4.169

2. Salaries and Wages- Officer (603/703)

a. To reflect appropriate amount of salaries expense. $385 $385